
  
 

23.03.2024 – 05.05.2024 Uhrzeit Lektoren/innen / bralke in bralci 
Samstag/sobota 

23.03.2024 
18.00 Erika Redzanowski 

Palmsonntag/cvetna nedelja 
24.03.2024 

8.00 
9.30 

Alojz in Peter Krištof, Boris Sturm 
Maria Kaltenhauser, Kathi u. Georg Gunzer 

Gründonnerstag/Veliki četrtek 
28.03.2024 

19.00 Bernadette Juwan 

Karfreitag/Veliki petek 
29.03.2024 

19.00 Rosi Zdravja, Kathi und Georg Gunzer 

Karsamstag/Velika sobota 
30.03.2024 

19.00 
Eva Verhnjak-Pikalo, Justine Haim, 
Maria Kaltenhauser, Peter Krištof 

Ostersonntag/Velika noč 
31.03.2024 

7.00 
9.00 

10.00 

Gerti Skutl 
Rosi Zdravja 

Vladimir Smrtnik 

Ostermontag/Vel. ponedeljek 
01.04.2024 

7.00 
9.00 

10.00 

Trezka Šranc 
Erika Gunzer 

Joško Nachbar (Humc) 

Samstag/sobota 
06.04.2024 

18.30 Margarethe Kuehs 

Sonntag/nedelja 
07.04.2024 

Weißer Sonntag/Bela nedelja 

7.00 
9.00 

10.00 

Valentin Smrečnik 
Sandra Endlweber 

Gerti Skutl (Unterloibach) 

Samstag/sobota 
13.04.2024 

18.30 Sonja Goltnik (Familienmesse) 

Sonntag/nedelja 
14.04.2024 

    7.00 
    9.00 

10.00 

Trezka Šranc 
Maria Glawar 
Boris Sturm 

Samstag/sobota  
20.04.2024 

18.30 Firmlinge/Birmanci 

Sonntag/nedelja 
21.04.2024 

7.00 
9.00 

10.00 
11.00 

Bernadette Juwan 
Josefa Visotschnig 

Alojz Krištof 
Sonja Müller (Šentjur)   

Samstag/sobota 
27.04.2024  

18.30  Maria Kaltenhauser 

Sonntag/nedelja 
28.04.2024 

7.00 
9.00 

  10.00 

Felix Buchwald 
Josefine Čik 

Lidija Kapp - Prvo obhajilo (Humec) 

Samstag/sobota 
04.05.2024 

   18.30 Josefine Vogl 

Sonntag/nedelja 
05.05.2024 

8.00 
9.00 

10.00 

Johann Enzi (Vogrče) 
Inge Kuschej 

Valentin Smrečnik 
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